	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		061305	B. WING	c	5/26/2022
NAME OF F	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE	
GATEWA	Y CARE CENTER	139 GRAM EATONTO	NT AVE DWN, NJ 07 ⁻	724	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLET DATE
S 000	Initial Comments		S 000		
S 560	standards in the Ne Code, Chapter 8:33 Long Term Care Fa submit a plan of co completion date, fo that the plan is imp deficiencies may re accordance with th Jersey Admiistrativ enforcement of Lic 8:39-5.1(a) Manda	tory Access to Care	S 560		5/27/22
		ll comply with applicable I local laws, rules, and			
	by: Based on interview documentation, it v failed to maintain th care staff to reside state of New Jerse 14-day shifts review Findings include: Reference: New Je (NJDOH) memo, d	ersey Department of Health ated 01/28/2021, "Compliance		Element 1. This facility is diligently trying to fill all open positions and staff at or above required staffing ratios by advertising open positions, and adding sign on bonuses for new hires. Staffing agencie are utilized to provide staff as needed to prevent further occurrence of the deficiency. Element 2.	
	30:13-18, new min nursing homes," in Governor signed in	Jersey Statutes Annotated) imum staffing requirements for dicated the New Jersey to law P.L. 2020 c 112, . 30:13-18 (the Act), which		All residents may be affected by poor staffing levels. Element 3. Continue to advertise for staff, interview	,

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

06/15/22

STATE FORM

Electronically Signed

6899

If continuation sheet 1 of 3

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		061305	B. WING		05/26/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	139 GRA		STATE, ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
S 560	nursing homes. The effective on 02/01/2 One Certified Nurse residents for the da One direct care star residents for the ev fewer than half of a CNAs, and each din signed in to work as nurse aide duties: a One direct care star residents for the nig direct care staff me a CNA and perform A review of the facil Resident Care Staf 4/24/22 revealed th The facility was def residents on 2 of 14 04/18/22 had 18 CM day shift, required 1 Ouring an interview at 11:10 AM, the Lie Administrator (LNH the minimum staffin revealed that he do the requirements.	m staffing requirements in e following ratio(s) were 2021: e Aide (CNA) to every eight y shift. If member to every 10 ening shift, provided that no II staff members shall be rect staff member shall be s a CNA and shall perform and If member to every 14 ght shift, provided that each mber shall sign in to work as CNA duties. Ity provided Nursing Home fing Reports from 4/17/22 to e following: icient in total staffing for 4-day shifts as follows: NAs for 145 residents on the I9 CNAs. NAs for 145 residents on the	S 560	hire, and train as staff are h Advertisements are posted Eatontown and Neptune loo facility. Staffing agencies a utilized as needed. Element 4. Administrator will audit the on a weekly basis for four we every other week for two m then monthly for four month also be discussed during q meetings.	in both cations for this re also being staffing levels weeks, then onths, and ns; results will	

	sey Department of H				I .	
	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X3) DATE COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		061305	B. WING		05/	26/2022
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
GATEWA	AY CARE CENTER		ANT AVE FOWN, NJ 0772	24		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE AND REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO				(X5) COMPLET DATE
S 560	Continued From pa	age 2	S 560			
	"Certified Nursing A each shift to provid	revealed under #2 that, Assistants are available on le the needed care and esident as outlined on the nensive care plan."				

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		061305	B. WING	c	5/26/2022
NAME OF F	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE	
GATEWA	Y CARE CENTER	139 GRAM EATONTO	NT AVE DWN, NJ 07 ⁻	724	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLET DATE
S 000	Initial Comments		S 000		
S 560	standards in the Ne Code, Chapter 8:33 Long Term Care Fa submit a plan of co completion date, fo that the plan is imp deficiencies may re accordance with th Jersey Admiistrativ enforcement of Lic 8:39-5.1(a) Manda	tory Access to Care	S 560		5/27/22
		ll comply with applicable I local laws, rules, and			
	by: Based on interview documentation, it v failed to maintain th care staff to reside state of New Jerse 14-day shifts review Findings include: Reference: New Je (NJDOH) memo, d	ersey Department of Health ated 01/28/2021, "Compliance		Element 1. This facility is diligently trying to fill all open positions and staff at or above required staffing ratios by advertising open positions, and adding sign on bonuses for new hires. Staffing agencie are utilized to provide staff as needed to prevent further occurrence of the deficiency. Element 2.	
	30:13-18, new min nursing homes," in Governor signed in	Jersey Statutes Annotated) imum staffing requirements for dicated the New Jersey to law P.L. 2020 c 112, . 30:13-18 (the Act), which		All residents may be affected by poor staffing levels. Element 3. Continue to advertise for staff, interview	,

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

06/15/22

STATE FORM

Electronically Signed

6899

If continuation sheet 1 of 3

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		061305	B. WING		05/26/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	139 GRA		STATE, ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
S 560	nursing homes. The effective on 02/01/2 One Certified Nurse residents for the da One direct care star residents for the ev fewer than half of a CNAs, and each din signed in to work as nurse aide duties: a One direct care star residents for the nig direct care staff me a CNA and perform A review of the facil Resident Care Staf 4/24/22 revealed th The facility was def residents on 2 of 14 04/18/22 had 18 CM day shift, required 1 Ouring an interview at 11:10 AM, the Lie Administrator (LNH the minimum staffin revealed that he do the requirements.	m staffing requirements in e following ratio(s) were 2021: e Aide (CNA) to every eight y shift. If member to every 10 ening shift, provided that no II staff members shall be rect staff member shall be s a CNA and shall perform and If member to every 14 ght shift, provided that each mber shall sign in to work as CNA duties. Ity provided Nursing Home fing Reports from 4/17/22 to e following: icient in total staffing for 4-day shifts as follows: NAs for 145 residents on the I9 CNAs. NAs for 145 residents on the	S 560	hire, and train as staff are h Advertisements are posted Eatontown and Neptune loo facility. Staffing agencies a utilized as needed. Element 4. Administrator will audit the on a weekly basis for four we every other week for two m then monthly for four month also be discussed during q meetings.	in both cations for this re also being staffing levels weeks, then onths, and ns; results will	

	sey Department of H				I .	
	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X3) DATE COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		061305	B. WING		05/	26/2022
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
GATEWA	AY CARE CENTER		ANT AVE FOWN, NJ 0772	24		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE AND REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO				(X5) COMPLET DATE
S 560	Continued From pa	age 2	S 560			
	"Certified Nursing A each shift to provid	revealed under #2 that, Assistants are available on le the needed care and esident as outlined on the nensive care plan."				

STATE FORM: REVISIT REPORT

PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA /	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			DATE OF REVIS	SIT
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. Building				
061305 _{Y1}	B. Wing		Y2	7/15/2022	Y3
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
GATEWAY CARE CENTER		139 GRANT AVE			
		EATONTOWN, NJ 07724			

This report is completed by a State surveyor to show those deficiencies previously reported that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the State Survey Report (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITEM	DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM		DATE
Y4	Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5
ID Prefix S0560	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC	05/27/2022				LSC		
ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC		LSC			LSC		
ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC		LSC			LSC		
ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC		LSC			LSC		
ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC		LSC			LSC		
REVIEWED BY	REVIEWED BY	DATE	SIGNATURE OF	SURVEYOR		DATE	
STATE AGENCY	(INITIALS)						
REVIEWED BY CMS RO	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	TITLE			DATE	
FOLLOWUP TO SURVE	Y COMPLETED ON		FOR ANY UNCORREC RECTED DEFICIENCIE				s 🗆 no

DEPART	IMENT OF HEALTH	AND HUMAN SERVICES				APPROVED
CENTER	RS FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES	-	OME	B NO.	0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	``		SURVEY
		315177	B. WING		05/2	6/2022
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
GATEWA	Y CARE CENTER			39 GRANT AVE EATONTOWN, NJ 07724		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		E 000			
K 000	Appendix Z-Emerg Provider and Suppl		K 000			
	New Jersey Depart Survey and Field C and Gateway Care noncompliance with participation in Med 483.90(a), Life Safe Edition of the Natio	Survey was conducted by the ment of Health, Health Facility perations on 05/25, 26/2022 Center was found to be in the requirements for dicare/Medicaid at 42 CFR ety from Fire, and the 2012 nal Fire Protection Association afety Code (LSC), Chapter 19 Care Occupancies.				
K 291 SS=E	Protected building The facility is divide Emergency Lighting	ter is a single story, Type V that was built in January 1959. ed into 8 smoke zones. g	K 291			5/27/22
	is provided automa 18.2.9.1, 19.2.9.1 This REQUIREMEI by: Based on observa and 5/26/22, in the management, it wa failed provide a bat above 1 of 1 emerg switch, independer	of at least 1-1/2-hour duration tically in accordance with 7.9. NT is not met as evidenced tion and interview on 5/25/22 presence of facility s determined that the facility tery backup emergency light gency generator's transfer t of the building's electrical		Element 1. The deficiency was corrected by insta a backup battery emergency lighting above the emergency generator at th transfer switch. The lighting is independent of the buildings electrica	ne al	
		ER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	NATURE	TITLE		(X6) DATE
Electron	ically Signed				(06/15/2022

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 11/01/2023

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIP	LE CONSTRUCTION (X3)	DATE SURVEY
ND PLAN C	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	G 01	COMPLETED
		315177	B. WING	_	05/26/2022
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
GATEWA	Y CARE CENTER			139 GRANT AVE EATONTOWN, NJ 07724	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATI DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETIC DATE
	with NFPA 101:201 This deficient pract following: On 5/25/2022 (day survey entrance at to the Administrator Assistant (MA) to p lay-out which identi smoke compartmen On 5/26/2022 (day building tour with th Maintenance (CFM building was condu AM, an inspection i the generator's tran performed. The sur	ency generator in accordance 2 - 7.9, 19.2.9.1. ice was evidenced by the one of survey) during the 9:05 AM, a request was made r (Admin) and Maintenance rovide a copy of the facility ifies the various rooms and	K 291	 system and emergency generator. Element 2. No residents are affected by this deficiency as it is in the boiler room an not in a patient living area. Element 3. A backup battery powered emergency lighting was installed at the transfer switch. Additionally, an audit of the backup battery powered emergency lighting will be conducted to ensure that the unit is working properly. Element 4. The lighting audit will be monitored on per month by the Maintenance Director and reported to the Administrator mon for four months; results will also be discussed during quarterly QAPI 	at ce r
	Boiler room for the The surveyor asked was a battery back transfer switch. Th The findings were y CFM and MA durin The surveyor inform deficiency at the Lit	generator's transfer switch. d the (CFM) and MA if there up emergency light for the e MA told the surveyor, No. verified and confirmed by the ng the observations. med the Administrator of the fe Safety Code exit 26/2022 at 1:20 PM.		meetings.	

Facility ID: NJ61305

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 11

CENTER	RS FOR MEDICARE	AND HUMAN SERVICES			OMB NO.	APPROVE 0938-039	
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING 01		E SURVEY PLETED	
		315177	B. WING		05/2	05/26/2022	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 139 GRANT AVE	DE		
GATEWA	GATEWAY CARE CENTER			EATONTOWN, NJ 07724			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 293	accordance with 7. also served by the 19.2.10.1 (Indicate N/A in one with less than 30 or travel is obvious.) This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observat provided document determined that the illuminated exit sign clearly identify the of deficient practice w Reference: NFPA. If 7.10.1.5.1 Exit Accor marked by approve cases where the exit not readily apparent NFPA Life Safety C Continuous Illumina Every sign required 7.10.7, and 7.10.8. illuminated as required	signs are displayed in 10 with continuous illumination emergency lighting system. e-story existing occupancies ccupants where the line of exit NT is not met as evidenced tion and review of facility ration on 05/25/2022, it was a facility failed to ensure that hs were in four (4) locations to exit access path. This ras evidenced by the following: Life Safety Code 2012 ess. Access to exits shall be ed, readily visible signs in all cit or way to reach the exit is it to the occupants.	K 2	Element 1. The deficiency was corrected illuminated exit signs outside Wing enclosed center courtya access doors leading out of t central courtyard. Also, the tw to the East/West central cour clearly identify the exit access Element 2. All residents are affected by t deficiency. Element 3. An audit to ensure the illumin are working properly was cor illuminated signs will be audit Maintenance Director once p four weeks, then once every for four weeks, then once a n months.	the North ards two exit he enclosed vo exit doors tyard to s path. his ated signs aducted. The ed by the er week for other week		
	survey entrance at to the Administrator Assistant (MA) to p	one of survey) during the 9:05 AM, a request was made r (Admin) and Maintenance rovide a copy of the facility fies the various rooms and nts.		Element 4. The lighting operations are be monitored once per week for by the Maintenance Director Designee, then once every of	four weeks or his		

Facility ID: NJ61305

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 11

PRINTED: 11/01/2023

	OF DEFICIENCIES	& MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIP	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DAT	0938-039 E SURVEY		
ND PLAN O	F CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	€ 01	COMPLETED			
		315177	B. WING		05/	26/2022		
NAME OF F	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
GATEWA	GATEWAY CARE CENTER			139 GRANT AVE EATONTOWN, NJ 07724				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE		
K 293	Continued From pa	ge 3	K 293	3				
	that there were two courtyards in the fa			four weeks, and then once a mon four months by the Maintenance I and reported to the Administrator; will also be discussed at quarterly meetings.	Director, ; results			
	Corporate Facility's	l, in the presence of facility's Maintenance (CFM) and MA, g was conducted. During the <i>r</i> ing:						
	center courtyard fa signs to clearly iden Two (2) illuminated exit sign above eac	e North Wing outside enclosed iled to have illuminated exit ntify the exit access route. exit signs, one illuminated th of the two (2) exit access but of the enclosed center						
	center courtyard fa signs to clearly iden (2) illuminated exit sign above each of	e West/ East Wing enclosed iled to have illuminated exit ntify the exit access route. Two signs, one illuminated exit the two (2) exit access doors he enclosed center courtyard.						
	The CFM and MA of time of observation	confirmed the findings at the s.						
	deficiency at the Lit	ned the Administrator of the fe Safety Code exit 16/2022 at 1:20 PM.						
	Fire Safety Hazard NJAC 8:39 -31.1 (c NFPA Life Safety C)						

Facility ID: NJ61305

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 11

		AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES			FORM	APPROVED 0938-0391	
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 05/26/2022		
			B. WING				
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
GATEWA	Y CARE CENTER			139 GRANT AVE EATONTOWN, NJ 07724			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG				X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 351	Continued From pa	ge 4	К 3	351			
	Continued From page 4 Spinkler System - Installation 2012 EXISTING Nursing homes, and hospitals where required by construction type, are protected throughout by an approved automatic sprinkler system in accordance with NFPA 13, Standard for the Installation of Sprinkler Systems. In Type I and II construction, alternative protection measures are permitted to be substituted for sprinkler protection in specific areas where state or local regulations prohibit sprinklers. In hospitals, sprinklers are not required in clothes closets of patient sleeping rooms where the area of the closet does not exceed 6 square feet and sprinkler coverage covers the closet footprint as required by NFPA 13, Standard for Installation of Sprinkler Systems. 19.3.5.1, 19.3.5.2, 19.3.5.3, 19.3.5.4, 19.3.5.5, 19.4.2, 19.3.5.10, 9.7, 9.7.1.1(1) This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations and interview on 5/25/22 and 5/26/2022, it was determined the facility failed to ensure that a supervised automatic fire sprinkler system provided complete coverage for all areas of the building in accordance with NFPA 13, as required by National Fire Protection Association (NFPA) 13 for Installation of Sprinkler Systems. The New Jersey Uniform Construction Code N.J.A.C. 5:23, for use group I-2 (health care) use occupancy. This deficient practice was evidenced by the following:			Element 1. The deficiency will be corrected be installing approved automatic spr heads outside the North Wing exi discharge door, in the enclosed c courtyard, and on the West Wing room overhang Element 2. All residents in those areas are per affected by this deficiency Element 3. To ensure the sprinkler heads are properly they will be audited by the	nkler t entral activity otentially working		

Facility ID: NJ61305

PRINTED: 11/01/2023

		AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	11/01/2023 APPROVED 0938-0391	
			(X2) MULT A. BUILDII		E CONSTRUCTION D1	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315177	B. WING _			05/2	26/2022	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				IREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
GATEWAY	CARE CENTER				39 GRANT AVE ATONTOWN, NJ 07724			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	to the Administrator Assistant (MA) to pullay-out which identi smoke compartmer Starting at 9:28 AM Corporate Facility's a tour of the buildin tour the surveyor of failed to provide pr in the following loca 1. On 5/25/2022 at observed outside th Exam/ Treatment ro (10) feet by ten (10) evidence of fire spri the surveyor asked sprinkler heads. Th 2. On 5/25/2022 at observed in the Noi courtyard five (5) fe evidence of fire spri 3. On 5/25/2022 at observed outside th the West wing Activ overhang that had n protection. At that fi [name of the compa recorded the "L" sh building and twenty and thirty two (32) fi	 9:05 AM, a request was made (Admin) and Maintenance rovide a copy of the facility fies the various rooms and this in the building. , in the presence of facility's Maintenance (CFM) and MA g was conducted. Along the poserved three (3) areas that oper fire sprinkler protection toons; 9:52 AM, the surveyor be North Wing (near the poon) exit discharge door's ten (1641 AM, the surveyor the MA do you see any be MA said no. 10:41 AM, the surveyor the Wing enclosed center et angle over hang with no inkler protection. 12:17 PM, the surveyor be exit discharge door next to rity room an "I" shaped no evidence of fire sprinkler time, the surveyor used a any] measuring tape and aped six (6) feet from the five (25) feet in one direction. 	K 3	51	Maintenance Director Element 4. The sprinkler heads will be audited per month for the next three months the Maintenance Director and repo the Administrator. Audits will also b reviewed in quarterly QAPI meeting	s by rted to e		

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 11

TATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	& MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTI	PLE CONSTRUCTION (X3)	NO. 0938-039 DATE SURVEY
ND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDIN	G 01	COMPLETED	
		315177	B. WING		05/26/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
GATEWA	Y CARE CENTER			139 GRANT AVE EATONTOWN, NJ 07724	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
K 351	Continued From pa	ige 6	K 35	1	
	The surveyor inform deficiency at the Lift conference on 05/2				
K 374	NFPA 13. NJAC 8:39 -31.1 (c NJAC 8:23. Subdivision of Build	:). ding Spaces - Smoke Barrie	K 37	4	8/10/22
SS=D		ding Spaces - Smoke Barrier			
	Doors in smoke bar bonded wood-core resists fire for 20 m plates of unlimited are permitted to ha	rriers are 1-3/4-inch thick solid doors or of construction that inutes. Nonrated protective height are permitted. Doors ve fixed fire window			
	automatic-closing, are not required to egress travel. Door	. Doors are self-closing or do not require latching, and swing in the direction of opening provides a minimum ches for swinging or horizontal			
	doors. 19.3.7.6, 19.3.7.8, This REQUIREMEI by:	19.3.7.9 NT is not met as evidenced			
	Based on observation observation observation of the second	tions on 5/25/22 and etermined that the facility moke barrier doors to resist ke when completely closed for s deficient practice was smoke barrier doors tested I by the following:		Element 1. The deficiency was corrected by purchasing new smoke barrier doors th are resistant to fire for a minimum of twenty minutes next to the Beauty Salo leading into the North Wing	
	Reference 1: - 8.5.4.1, Doors in	smoke barriers shall close the		Element 2. All residents, staff, and visitors are potentially affected by this deficiency	

Facility ID: NJ61305

If continuation sheet Page 7 of 11

TATEMEN	OF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DAT	X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
315177		B. WING _		05/	05/26/2022			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GATEWAY CARE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 139 GRANT AVE EATONTOWN, NJ 07724				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETIC DATE		
K 374	opening, leaving or necessary for proper without louvers or of bottom of a new do of an inch. On 5/25/2022 (day survey entrance at to the Administrator Assistant (MA) to p lay-out which identi smoke compartmen Starting at 9:28 AM Corporate Facility's a tour of the buildin tour the surveyor of sets of double smo corridors with the for During the tour at 9 the facility's smoke Beauty salon was p were allowed to sel revealed it was not smoke. The survey than 1/8 of an inch One door was warp inch gap near the b This would allow th poisonous gasses for compartment to ano The findings were w CFM and MA during	one of survey) during the 9:05 AM, a request was made r (Admin) and Maintenance rovide a copy of the facility fies the various rooms and nts. I, in the presence of facility's 6 Maintenance (CFM) and MA g was conducted. Along the bserved and tested seven (7) ke barrier doors in the ollowing results. 0:42 AM, a manual testing of barrier doors next to the performed. When both doors f close into their frame, this resistant to the transfer of yor observed a gap greater between the meeting edges. Ded/ bent and left a 3/8 of an oottom between the edges. e transfer of smoke, fire and to pass from one smoke other in the event of a fire. verified and confirmed by the g the observations.	K 37	Element 3. To ensure the doors properly working and maintaine be audited by the Maintenance Element 4. The smoke barrier doors are be monitored once per week for for by the Maintenance Director or and then once every other week weeks, and then once a month months by the Maintenance Director or also be discussed at quarterly of meetings	d, they will Director ing ur weeks designee, for four four four ector, and udits will			

If continuation sheet Page 8 of 11

		AND HUMAN SERVICES			FORM	: 11/01/2023 APPROVED 0938-0392	
		(X2) MUL A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315177	B. WING		05/	26/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 139 GRANT AVE			
(X4) IDSUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIESPREFIX(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULLTAGREGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PREFI) TAG	EATONTOWN, NJ 07724 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 374 K 521 SS=D	conference on 05/26/2022 at 1:20 PM. N.J.A.C. 8:39-31.1(c), 31.2(e) HVAC			74 21		6/3/22	
	 18.5.2.1, 19.5.2.1, 9.2 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations and interview conducted on 05/25/22 and 5/26/2022, in the presence of facility management, it was determined that the facility failed to ensure that the facility's ventilation systems were being properly maintained for 3 of 11 resident bathroom exhaust systems as per the National Fire Protection Association (NFPA) 90A. This deficient practice was evidenced by the following: On 5/25/2022 (day one of survey) during the survey entrance at 9:05 AM, a request was made to the Administrator (Admin) and Maintenance Assistant (MA) to provide a copy of the facility lay-out which identifies the various rooms and smoke compartments. Starting at 9:28 AM, in the presence of facility's 			Element 1. The deficiency was correct new motors for the ventilati identified rooms of the ventilati identified rooms of the ventilation identified rooms of the ventilation Element 2. The residents in the affected potentially affected by this of Element 3. To ensure the ventilation un working properly, they are the by the Maintenance Director Element 4. The ventilation units are be once per week for four week Maintenance Director or De once every other week for the and then one a month for for	on units in the , and . d rooms are deficiency. hits are being audited or. ing audited ks by the esignee, then four weeks,		

Facility ID: NJ61305

If continuation sheet Page 9 of 11

STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MUL	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DA	. 0938-039 E SURVEY
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILD	ING 01	CON	COMPLETED	
		315177	B. WING			/26/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 139 GRANT AVE	ODE	
GATEWA	Y CARE CENTER			EATONTOWN, NJ 07724		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENC	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 521	Continued From pa	ge 9	K 5	21		
		Resident rooms and 2 Unisex		Administrator, and will als during quarterly QAPI me		
	This inspection identified when the bathroom exhaust systems were tested (by placing a piece of single ply tissue paper across the grills to confirm ventilation is present), the exhaust did not function properly in 3 of 11 resident bathrooms in the following locations:					
	On 5/26/2022					
	 At 10:04 AM, inside Resident room bathroom, the exhaust system did not function properly when tested. At that time, the surveyor informed the CFM and MA that the exhaust system did not function properly. 					
		side Resident room sec ust system did not function ed.				
	3. At 11:07 AM, ins bathroom, the exha properly when teste	ust system did not function				
		dentified had no windows with open. The bathrooms would ventilation.				
	The CFM and MA c time of the observa	confirmed the findings at the tion.				
	deficiency at the Lif	ned the Administrator of the e Safety Code exit 6/2022 at 1:20 PM.				

If continuation sheet Page 10 of 11

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	11/01/2023 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MU A. BUILI		E CONSTRUCTION 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315177	B. WING) 		05/2	26/2022
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
GATEWA	Y CARE CENTER				39 GRANT AVE EATONTOWN, NJ 07724		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	IX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 521	Continued From pa NFPA 90A. NJAC 8:39- 31.2 (e	-	K	521			

Facility ID: NJ61305

If continuation sheet Page 11 of 11

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			DATE OF REVIS	SIT
315177 _{Y1}	B. Wing	Y	′2	11/14/2022	Y3
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
GATEWAY CARE CENTER		139 GRANT AVE			
		EATONTOWN, NJ 07724			

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITE		DATE	ITEM			DATE	ITEM		DATE
Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5	Y4		Y5
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	NFPA 101	Correction Completed 05/27/2022	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	NFPA 1 K0293	101	Correction Completed 06/03/2022	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	NFPA 101 K0351	Correction Completed 08/10/2022
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	NFPA 101 K0374	Correction Completed 08/10/2022	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	NFPA 1 K0521	101	Correction Completed 06/03/2022	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC			Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC			Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC			Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed
REVIEW STATE A REVIEW CMS RO	GENCY	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS) REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE		SIGNATURE OF			DAT	
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 5/26/2022					R ANY UNCORRE				YES 🗌 NO